PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	previously recorded or	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor and assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 018505 Frame 0133. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of security interest.						
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA								
		Name		Execution Date					
Bank of America, N.	A.			10/31/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	Collins Bus	Corporation							
Street Address:	415 West Si	xth							
City:	South Hutch	inson							
	KANSAS								
State/Country:	IIKANSAS								
Postal Code:	67505								
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	67505 RS Total: 2	29136487	Number						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	67505 RS Total: 2	29136487 D314733	Number						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	67505 RS Total: 2 Type		Number						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	67505 RS Total: 2 Type : E DATA (816)33 <i>be sent via US</i> 816-36 t.brown e: Timothy 401 W.	D314733 3-1205 Mail when the fax attempt is u							

source=133#page1.tif source=133#page2.tif source=133#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0384

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0385

source=133#page4.tif source=133#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

4.5

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Release of Security Interests						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Name Execution Date									
Collins Bus Corporation	on 415 West 9		outh Hutchinson, KS 67505	10/31/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ								
Name:	Bank of Ame	erica, N	I.A.						
Street Address:	300 Galleria	Parkwa	ау						
Internal Address:	Suite 800								
City:	Atlanta								
State/Country:	GEORGIA								
Postal Code:	30339								
Property Ty Application Number:	/pe		Number						
	/pe								
		29136							
Patent Number:		D3147	733						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA								
Fax Number:	(800)96	2-7049							
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 800-342-3676 ex 4051									
Email: michelle.herkenham@wolterskluwer.com									
Correspondent Name: Wolterskluwer									
Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road Address Line 2: Suite 101									
Address Line 2: Stille 101 Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			90262						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Elizabeth Barrow, Esq.						
Total Attachments: 3									

Total Attachments: 3 source=D314733#page1.tif

500177347

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0133

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0386 source=D314733#page2.tif source=D314733#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0134

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0387

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of October 31, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and among COLLINS BUS CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation ("Bus"), WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation ("WCI"), CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Capacity"), MOBILE-TECH CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation ("Mobile") and MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Mobile Products", and together with Bus, WCI, Capacity and Mobile, the "Debtors" and each a "Debtor") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association and successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtors and Secured Party, as agent and sole lender, are parties to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2003 (the "Loan Agreement") and (ii) that certain Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of May 17, 2002 ("Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement, Debtors granted to Secured Party a security interest in and a lien on the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States patent registrations and the United States applications for patent registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 14, 2002, at Reel 012973, Frame 0515;

WHEREAS, Debtors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral.

Secured Party shall, at Debtors' expense, take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Debtors. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Debtors and reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0135

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0388

473649_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation

1

By: Name: Title: Vice

Release of Security Interest in Patents

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0136

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0389

273
0
howd
and a
-
_
person di
たけ
Pv4
100
- 10 Ca

	S	S I	8	S	S	S	su	Sn	5	Sn	vs	ะข	- US	รู	Ş	Sn	SN	S	US	COUN
Hear Julia Hear Hear <t< td=""><td>พา</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>UIL</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>DES</td><td>TIN</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	พา	DES	DES	DES	UIL	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	TIN		
Subsection Subsect	111,429	29/139,87	2001-1933	29/136,48	456,553	1997-2614	29/102,912	29/091,689	1999-0285	70,554	28,925	781,958	456,275	63,249	1997-2613	46,703	8,408	482,820	875,048	Netrangle
MANING UNITS ISSUED Wheeled Coach Corp. 04/28/1992 UTS ISSUED Noble Tech Corp. 02/21/1993 UTS ISSUED Wheeled Coach Corp. 02/21/1993 UTS ISSUED Wheeled Coach Corp. 02/21/1993 UTS ISSUED Industries, Inc. 10/26/1995 Industries, Inc. Industries, Inc. 10/02/1997 Industries, Inc. ISSUED Industries, Inc. 10/02/1997 Industries, Inc. ISSUED Industries, Inc. 12/03/1996 INDOD AND ISSUED Wheeled Coach 10/22/1997 INT FOR AN ISSUED Wheeled Coach 09/26/1994 INDUSTRIS, Inc. ISSUED Wheeled Coach 09/26/1994 INDUSTRIS, Inc. ISSUED Wheeled Coach 09/26/1994 INDUSTRIS, Inc. ISSUED Industries, Inc. 09/09/1996 INDUSTRIS, Inc. 03/09/1999 Industries, Inc. 03/09/1999 INDUSTRIS, Inc. 03/09/1999 Industries, Inc. 03/09/1999 INDUSTRIS, Inc. <t< td=""><td>5,426,805</td><td><u> </u></td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td>900E8</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>0392,379</td><td>D366,859</td><td>D341,118</td><td>D314,733</td><td>0387,423</td><td>84248</td><td>0381,953</td><td>D355,156</td><td>5,040,936</td><td>5,188,445</td><td>No.</td></t<>	5,426,805	<u> </u>	1			900E8				0392,379	D366,859	D341,118	D314,733	0387,423	84248	0381,953	D355,156	5,040,936	5,188,445	No.
Mineeled Coach Corp. 02/21/1990 Willueted Coach Corp. 10/02/1997 Industries, Inc. 10/02/1997 Industries, Inc. 12/03/1996 Myheeled Coach 12/03/1996 Industries, Inc. 12/26/1999 Wheeled Coach 02/21/1991 Industries, Inc. 03/26/1994 Industries, Inc. 03/26/1997 Industries, Inc. 03/26/1997 Industries, Inc. 03/04/1998 Wheeled Coach 03/04/1998 Industries, Inc. 03/04/1998 Industries, Inc. 04/05/1999 Industries, Inc. 04/05/1999 Industries, Inc. 12/02/1997 Industries, Inc. 12/02/1997 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>÷</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>BINED VEHICLE HOOD AND</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>TOP FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>NING UNITS</td> <td></td>							÷					BINED VEHICLE HOOD AND				TOP FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE			NING UNITS	
Mineeled Coach Corp.04/28/1992Mobile-Tech Corp.02/21/1990Wineeled Coach Corp.05/14/1993Wineeled Coach10/26/1995Industries, Inc.10/02/1997Industries, Inc.12/03/1996Wineeled Coach10/02/1997Industries, Inc.10/02/1997Wineeled Coach10/02/1997Industries, Inc.10/02/1997Wineeled Coach09/26/1998Wineeled Coach09/26/1997Industries, Inc.05/09/1997Wineeled Coach05/09/1997Industries, Inc.05/09/1997Wineeled Coach05/09/1997Industries, Inc.08/04/1998Industries, Inc.08/04/1999Industries, Inc.01/20/21997Wineeled Coach04/05/1999Industries, Inc.01/20/21997Wineeled Coach01/20/21997Industries, Inc.01/20/21997Wineeled Coach01/20/21997Industries, Inc.01/20/21997Industries, Inc.12/02/1997Industries, Inc.12/02/1997Mheeled Coach12/02/1997Industries, Inc.12/02/1997Industries, Inc.12/02/1997Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc.08/03/2001Industries, Inc. <td< th=""><th>ISSUED</th><th>ISSUED</th><th></th><th>PENDING</th><th>ISSUED</th><th>ISSUED</th><th>ISSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SUED</th><th>SUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th>SSUED</th><th></th></td<>	ISSUED	ISSUED		PENDING	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SSUED	SUED	SUED	SSUED	SSUED	
active of the second comp. 04/28/1992 celed Coach Corp. 02/21/1990 celed Coach Corp. 02/11/1993 celed Coach Corp. 02/11/1993 celed Coach Corp. 10/26/1995 celed Coach 10/26/1995 celed Coach 10/26/1995 celed Coach 11/226/1997 ustries, Inc. 12/26/1993 celed Coach 09/26/1991 celed Coach 05/09/1997 ustries, Inc. 05/09/1997 ustries, Inc. 01/31/2001 ustries, Inc. 12/02/1997 ustries, In	-	÷		- 		7.			، ^ب ر مدر . ا	4	-	-		<u> </u>		7	-			
	Mobile Products, Inc.	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	Collins Bus Corporation	Capacity of Texas, Inc.	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	Wheeled Coach Corp.	Collins Bus Corp.	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	Nheeled Coach ndustries, Inc.	Nheeled Coach Corp.	Mablie-Tech Corp.	Wheeled Coach Corp.	ALL ASSIGNEED AND					
	08/24/1993	04/06/2001	08/03/2001	01/31/2001	12/26/1989	12/02/1997	04/05/1999	08/04/1998	02/03/1999	05/09/1997	09/26/1994	10/24/1991	12/26/1989	12/03/1996	10/02/1997	10/26/1995	05/14/1993	02/11/1990	04/28/1992	
			2002/16/10					06/29/1999	09/30/1999	8661/21/50	02/06/1996	11/09/1993	02/19/1991	12/09/1997	07/10/1998	08/05/1997	02/07/1995	1661/02/80	02/23/1993	

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0137

PATENT REEL: 025775 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 02/09/2011